#### 503696821 02/17/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3743459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT A. PAULSEN	02/10/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JORE CORPORATION
Street Address:	34837 INNOVATION DRIVE
City:	RONAN
State/Country:	MONTANA
Postal Code:	59864

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6755424
Patent Number:	7984914

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

JOHN D. DENKENBERGER, ESQ. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3268

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JORC138419 / JORC138420	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORI A. LEWIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Lori A. Lewis/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2016	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=38419\_Assignment#page1.tif source=38419 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037757 FRAME: 0390** 503696821

## **ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENTS**

WHEREAS, I, Scott A. Paulsen, am the inventor named in United States Letters Patent No. 6755424, issued June 29, 2004, for my invention entitled QUICK-CHANGE TOOL ATTACHMENT SYSTEM FOR A RECIPROCATING POWER UNIT, and United States Letters Patent No. 7984914, issued July 26, 2011, for my invention entitled ATTACHMENT SYSTEM WITH A REMOVABLE AND REPLACEABLE TONGUE FOR USE WITH A RECIPROCATING DRIVER (collectively the "Letters Patents");

WHEREAS, Jore Corporation, a Montana corporation having a principal place of business at 34837 Innovation Drive, Ronan, Montana 59864 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patents and the inventions disclosed in said Letters Patents;

AND, WHEREAS, the Assignee and I are parties to that certain MEMORANDUM OF SALE OF INVENTORY AND TRANSFER OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS agreement dated August 24, 2011, by and between myself and Assignee (the "Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration set forth in the Agreement, the receipt of sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patents and said inventions, said inventions and all applications and patents on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; I hereby represent and covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; I do hereby agree and promise to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in enforcement of any and all patents on said inventions, at the expense of ASSIGNEE; and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said inventions, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said inventions and all applications and patents on said inventions, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

[The rest of this page intentionally left blank]

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600 Seattle, Washington 98101-3029 206.682.8100

-1 of 2-

Executed at Sale KVILLE of February, 2016.	(city), <u>いた</u> (state), this <u>/</u> day
	Scott A. Paulsen
STATE OF Wiscon 5. h	
STATE OF Wiscon 5. h ) ss. COUNTY OF Ozankee )	
appeared before me, and said person acknow	tory evidence that Scott A. Paulsen is the person who owledged that he executed this Assignment as of the it to be his free and voluntary act and deed, for the
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Sam Holcom 6
	Notary Public  My appointment expires /0-29-/4

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS\*\*\* 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600 Seattle, Washington 98101-3029 206.682.8100

-2 of 2-

JORC\38439323-4.00CX

JTF:sdg

PATENT REEL: 037757 FRAME: 0392